

## Chinalco Yunnan Copper Resources Suite 2, Level 10, 99 York St, Sydney NSW 2000 p: +61 2 9299 5001 | f: +61 2 9299 8001 action@proactiveinvestors.com.au www.proactiveinvestors.com.au

4<sup>th</sup> March 2016

## Chinalco Yunnan Copper Resources raises \$1.18M from JCHX Group

Friday, March 04, 2016
Chinalco Yunnan Copper Resources raises \$1.18M from JCHX Group



Privately-owned JCHX Group controls one of China's largest mining service companies, JCHX Mining Management Co., Ltd which manages 33 mining operations throughout China, and other parts of the world.

<u>Chinalco Yunnan Copper Resources</u> (<u>ASX:CYU</u>) will pocket A\$1,182,490 from a private placement to JCHX Group, one of China's largest mining service companies at \$0.01 per share.

The funds raised will complement CYU's aim to acquire copper projects in the Democratic Republic of Congo in Africa that can be brought into production quickly, leveraging lower prices during the cyclical downturn.

JCHX Mining Management Co., Ltd has a long-established business relationship with CYU's largest shareholder, Yunnan Copper Industry (Group) Co.

JCHX Mining Management (SHA:603979) was listed on the Shanghai Stock Exchange in June 2015 after it raised A\$360million (¥1.633 billion). Current share market capitalisation of JCHX Mining Management on the Shanghai Stock Exchange is A\$1.8billion (¥8.46billion).

Privately-owned JCHX Group controls one of China's largest mining service companies, JCHX Mining Management Co., Ltd which manages 33 mining operations throughout China, and other parts of the world, including four mining service projects in Zambia.

The issue of 118,249,000 ordinary CYU shares will move JCHX Group and 100% owned subsidiary to 19.9% of the total issued capital of CYU.

The Chairman of JCHX Group, Mr Wang Xiancheng, will join the Board of CYU as a non executive director.

CYU Managing Director, Paul Williams, said the CYU Board welcomed the new strategic co-operation with JCHX Group.

"The financial participation by JCHX Group is a strong endorsement of CYU and its future ambitions in the DRC. The benefits that JCHX Group (and new director Mr Wang) will bring to CYU and its shareholders are likely to be substantial."

Proactive Investors is a global leader in financial news, media, research and hosts events for listed emerging growth companies and investors across four continents.



## Chinalco Yunnan Copper Resources "

Suite 2, Level 10, 99 York St, Sydney NSW 2000
p: +61 2 9299 5001 | f: +61 2 9299 8001
action@proactiveinvestors.com.au
www.proactiveinvestors.com.au

## Disclaimer

You understand and agree that no content published constitutes a recommendation that any particular security, portfolio of securities, transaction, or investment strategy is suitable or advisable for any specific person. You further understand that none of the information providers or their affiliates will advise you personally concerning the nature, potential advisability, value or suitability of any particular security, portfolio of securities, transaction, investment strategy, or other matter.

You understand that the Site may contain opinions from time to time with regard to securities mentioned in other products, including company related products and that those opinions may be different from those obtained by using another product related to the Company. You understand and agree that contributors may write about securities in which they or their firms have a position, and that they may trade such securities for their own account. In cases where the position is held at the time of publication and such position is known to the Company, appropriate disclosure is made.

However, you understand and agree that at the time of any transaction that you make, one or more contributors may have a position in the securities written about. You understand that price and other data is supplied by sources believed to be reliable, that the calculations herein are made using such data, and that neither such data nor such calculations are guaranteed by these sources, the Company, the information providers or any other person or entity, and may not be complete or accurate.

From time to time, reference may be made in our marketing materials to prior articles and opinions we have published. These references may be selective, may reference only a portion of an article or recommendation, and are likely not to be current. As markets change continuously, previously published information and data may not be current and should not be relied upon. The contributors make every effort to ensure that the information and material contained in this report is accurate and correct and has been obtained from reliable sources. However, no representation is made about the accuracy or completeness of the information and material and it should not be relied upon as a substitute for the exercise of independent judgment. Proactive Investors does not accept any liability, including negligence, for any loss or damage arising from the use of, or reliance on, the material contained in this report. There are general risks associated with any investment in securities. Investors should be aware that these risks might result in loss of income and capital invested.

WARNING: No recipients should rely on any recommendation (whether express or implied) contained in this document without obtaining specific advice from their advisers. All investors should therefore consider the appropriateness, in light of their own objectives, financial situation and/or needs, before acting on the advice.

DISCLOSURE: The Company, its directors, associates, employees or representatives may not effect a transaction upon its or their own account in the investments referred to in this report or any related investment until the expiry of 24 hours after the report has been published.